
2025 University of South Florida Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-25   Conf: 16-11   Home: 16-13   Away: 13-10   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (432), Opp (395)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (4), Greico (1), Mayo (1), Murphy (1), Rose (1), Opp (3)   
Picked Off: Pruitt (4), Brodil (1), Jacome (1), Trippel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Trippel (6), Buffington (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Archie 1, Kling 1, Nedrow 1, Yorek 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (68-109), Trippel (33-50), Archie (7-11), Braun (5-11), Brown (5-7), DeCardenas (5-9), Keyster (3-4), Yorek (3-3),
Goldenbaum (2-2), Buffington (1-4), Hill (1-1), Kling (1-1), Longoria (1-2), Newton (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Brodil, Marcus .330 56-55 194 42 64 13 0 3 38 86 .443 37 6 64 4 .448 2 0 9-13 97 0 6 .942
2 Rose, Matt .322 46-39 149 34 48 7 0 2 19 61 .409 15 5 27 3 .398 2 3 3-3 30 42 5 .935
17 Jacome, Carlos .309 49-47 162 24 50 9 2 4 34 75 .463 21 8 27 2 .409 2 5 6-8 88 131 10 .956
27 Pruitt, Ryan .281 56-56 217 31 61 11 0 5 41 87 .401 28 5 39 0 .369 5 2 24-28 178 2 2 .989
9 Greico, Sebastian .281 47-46 178 37 50 12 0 14 47 104 .584 34 2 33 1 .398 2 2 1-2 308 17 3 .991
5 Betancourt, Rafael .263 49-45 179 24 47 7 0 2 17 60 .335 8 2 26 4 .298 2 3 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Trippel, Lance .249 51-51 185 37 46 7 1 6 31 73 .395 26 5 43 5 .353 2 1 10-12 382 28 3 .993
4 Mayo, Jackson .233 55-54 193 39 45 8 3 7 31 80 .415 27 3 50 2 .333 2 1 12-14 121 2 1 .992
3 Lohry, Bradke .230 55-55 196 41 45 7 1 3 25 63 .321 36 5 47 2 .363 0 1 12-16 82 132 5 .977
24 Cartagena, Victor .333 4-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 1 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Murphy, Carter .298 30-26 84 13 25 3 1 2 13 36 .429 7 4 22 1 .375 1 2 0-1 83 20 6 .945
28 Buffington, Matthew .286 11-5 14 5 4 2 0 1 3 9 .643 5 1 4 0 .500 0 3 2-2 37 3 2 .952
6 Puckett, Stewart .241 33-18 87 9 21 1 0 2 11 28 .322 6 5 20 1 .314 4 0 0-0 18 22 2 .952
0 Quigley, Anthony .231 12-3 13 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 .231 2 0 6 0 .313 1 0 2-3 5 0 0 1.000
19 Mock, Dawson .200 15-0 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
22 Green, Jacob .000 16-2 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .071 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
10 Brazer, Alex .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .273 56-56 1874 344 511 87 8 51 316 767 .409 253 52 419 25 .370 26 23 84-106 1459 450 54 .972
Opponents .262 56-56 1885 326 494 73 13 66 313 791 .420 183 68 409 20 .345 21 28 34-55 1439 454 57 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Archie, Bryce 3.25 3-1 15 3 0 0-1 0 44.1 41 20 16 16 36 7 1 0 .247 4 7 0 3 2
31 Braun, Corey 3.71 8-4 16 15 1 1-1 0 97.0 83 44 40 24 97 13 1 10 .229 1 6 0 5 5
12 Nedrow, Jack 3.75 5-3 18 8 0 0-0 1 72.0 68 39 30 10 47 11 0 13 .248 1 6 0 3 7
26 Newton, Austin 4.76 2-3 8 4 0 0-1 1 22.2 20 14 12 6 22 3 0 3 .233 0 1 0 0 1
39 Bernard, Nolan 4.91 1-1 16 1 0 0-0 0 22.0 19 14 12 8 19 1 1 1 .235 2 9 0 2 3
49 Longoria, Adan 4.98 3-0 16 1 0 0-0 2 21.2 22 13 12 6 21 6 0 4 .265 1 5 1 1 1
44 Little, Corban 5.14 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 6 4 8 5 1 0 0 .320 1 1 0 1 0
13 Kling, Corey 5.40 1-2 14 3 0 0-0 1 30.0 36 20 18 7 18 1 1 2 .295 1 2 0 1 1
34 DeCardenas, Jorge 6.16 1-2 15 3 0 0-0 2 49.2 51 37 34 25 50 9 1 10 .263 7 2 0 2 2
32 Yorek, Landen 6.23 3-3 23 3 0 0-0 5 34.2 29 25 24 21 31 6 1 5 .228 2 8 0 2 1
30 Brown, Matt 7.88 1-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 16.0 16 16 14 10 8 3 0 4 .254 1 4 1 1 0
45 Hill, James 7.99 0-3 12 4 0 0-0 0 23.2 26 21 21 14 19 4 3 5 .274 3 2 0 0 0
46 Goldenbaum, Matt 9.22 1-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 13.2 18 15 14 6 7 1 1 3 .310 1 1 0 0 1
40 Keyster, Brandon 9.26 1-0 21 4 0 0-0 1 23.1 40 26 24 10 20 6 2 2 .377 0 12 0 0 3
29 Sanchez, Lex 10.38 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 5 5 9 3 1 0 1 .333 3 0 0 0 1
38 Pundsack, Caleb 13.50 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 9 6 3 5 0 1 2 .409 0 1 0 0 0
47 Koehler, Evan 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.31 31-25 213 56 1 2 13 486.1 494 326 287 183 409 73 13 66 .262 28 68 2 21 28
Opponents 5.74 25-31 221 56 0 1 15 479.2 511 344 306 253 419 87 8 51 .273 35 52 2 26 23



2025 University of South Florida Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Nedrow, Jack 15 1 14 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
22 Green, Jacob 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Quigley, Anthony 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Braun, Corey 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 6 .455 0 0
39 Bernard, Nolan 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
49 Longoria, Adan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Brazer, Alex 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Hill, James 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Cartagena, Victor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Newton, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Pundsack, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Little, Corban 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Trippel, Lance 413 382 28 3 .993 1 33 17 .660 6 0
4 Mayo, Jackson 124 121 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Greico, Sebastian 328 308 17 3 .991 19 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pruitt, Ryan 182 178 2 2 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lohry, Bradke 219 82 132 5 .977 15 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jacome, Carlos 229 88 131 10 .956 14 0 0 — 0 0
28 Buffington, Matthew 42 37 3 2 .952 0 1 3 .250 3 2
6 Puckett, Stewart 42 18 22 2 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Murphy, Carter 109 83 20 6 .945 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brodil, Marcus 103 97 0 6 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rose, Matt 77 30 42 5 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Yorek, Landen 8 0 7 1 .875 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Archie, Bryce 7 4 2 1 .857 0 7 4 .636 0 0
40 Keyster, Brandon 6 0 5 1 .833 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Kling, Corey 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 DeCardenas, Jorge 7 2 3 2 .714 0 5 4 .556 0 0
30 Brown, Matt 2 1 0 1 .500 0 5 2 .714 0 0
46 Goldenbaum, Matt 3 0 1 2 .333 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Mock, Dawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sanchez, Lex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Koehler, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Betancourt, Rafael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1963 1459 450 54 .972 61 68 41 .624 9 2
Opponents 1950 1439 454 57 .971 88 168 42 .800 8 1


